Bank of New York Mellon v. City of Richmond, California et al

Doc 23

1	Pursuant to Local Rule 6-1, Plaintiffs The Bank of New York Mellon (f/k/a The Bank	of
2	New York) and The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. (f/k/a The Bank of New	
3	York Trust Company, N.A.), as Trustees for the Trusts listed in Exhibit A to the Second Amend	ed
4	Complaint; U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the Trusts listed in Exhibit B to the	
5	Second Amended Complaint; and Wilmington Trust Company and Wilmington Trust, National	
6	Association, as Trustees for the lists Trusts in Exhibit C to the Second Amended Complaint; and	1
7	Defendants City of Richmond, Richmond City Council, Mortgage Resolution Partners LLC, and	1
8	Gordian Sword LLC hereby stipulate that the deadline to answer or otherwise respond to the	
9	Second Amended Complaint in this case shall be extended from September 16, 2013 until Octob	oer
10	1, 2013.	
11		
12	IT IS SO STIPULATED.	
13		
14	Dated: September 16, 2013 ALTSHULER BERZON LLP STEPHEN P. BERZON (SBN 46540)	
15	SCOTT A. KRONLAND (SBN 171693)	
16	STACEY M. LEYTON (SBN 203827) ERIC P. BROWN (SBN 284245)	
17	By: /s/ Stacey Leyton	
18	Stacey Leyton	
19		
20	COUNCIL, MORTGAGE RESOLUTION PARTNERS LLC, and GORDIAN SWORD LL	C
21		
22	MAYER BROWN LIP	
23	BRONWYN F POLLOCK	
24		
25	Bronwyn F. Pollock	
26	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	
27	OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPAN'	Y,
28	Company N A) as Trustee for the Trusts listed	in

1	JONES DAY BRIAN D. HERSHMAN (SBN 168175)
2	bhershman@jonesday.com 555 South Flower Street, 50th Floor
3	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2300 Tel: 213-489-3939 Fax: 213-243-2539
4	
5	JONES DAY MATTHEW A. MARTEL
6	(pro hac vice) mmartel@jonesday.com
7	JOSEPH B. SCONYERS (pro hac vice)
8	jsconyers@jonesday.com 100 High Street, 21st Floor
9	Boston, MA 02110 Telephone: 617-960-3939
10	Facsimile: 617-449-6999
11	By: /s/ Matthew A. Martel
12	Matthew A. Martel Attorneys for Plaintiff
13	U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Trustee for the Trusts listed in Exhibit B to the
14	Second Amended Complaint
15	ALSTON & BIRD LLP
16	KURT OSENBAUGH (SBN 106132) kurt.osenbaugh@alston.com
17	WHITNEY ČHELGREN (SBN 285362) whitney.chelgren@alston.com
18	333 South Hope Street, Sixteenth Floor Los Angeles, California 90071
19	Telephone: 213-576-1000 Facsimile: 213-576-1100
20	
21	By: <u>/s/ Kurt Osenbaugh</u> Kurt Osenbaugh
22	Attorneys for Plaintiffs WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY and
23	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Trustees for the Trusts listed
24	in Exhibit C to the Second Amended Complaint
25	
26	
27	
28	

1	I hereby attest under the penalty of perjury that concurrence regarding the filing of this
2	document has been obtained from each of its signatories.
3	
4	/s/ Stacey Leyton Stacey Leyton
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	3